In accerdance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

the Insolvency (Engtand

& Wales) Rules 2016 and I
sz in. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WRAAMALEE -

ishouse
06/08.’2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

r
Company number IT ITFIT‘? ’? !-; I__;

-+ Filling in this form
Please cornplete in typescript or in

Company name in full | ONLINE MECHANICS LIMITED

bold biack capitals.

=

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) JONATHAN

Surname AMOR

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | THE PORTERGATE

Street | ECCLESALL ROAD

Post town | SHEFFIELD

County/Region | SOUTH YORKSHIRE

Postcode I—S—F—FFTS—W ’71_—

Country ENGLAND

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

H Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l another liquidator.

Post fown ‘

County/Region 1

o [ [ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

(2[5 To7 PaTolife

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X

[of's Tofs [2[of1[s

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

JONATHAN AMOR

( Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E\Nhere to send

A M. INSOLVENCY LIMITED

| Company name

, Address

THE PORTERGATE
| ECCLESALL ROAD

|

! Post tawn

SHEFFIELD
‘ County/Region SOUTH YORKSHIRE

= s+ 1] Telnlx[_

| ™™  ENGLAND

[DX

| "™ 51142006088

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Online Mechanics Limited

Company No. 07643859

on the 25 July 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

Satement of Affairs are true.

I believe that the facts stated



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

NONE

Assets subject to floating charge:

NONE

Uncharged assets;

Leasehold property
Office equipment
Debtors

Estimated total assets gyvai}4

Signature

preferential creditors

Date ?’ !

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
0 0
0 0
4,324 0
1,713 0
119,407 10,007
125,444 10,007




Al — Summary of Liabilities

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- Employees/Redundancy Payments Office

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

HM Revenue & Customs

Unsecured claims (exc. any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees/Redundancy Payments Office

Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services
Bank/Lenders

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

2 )

£
10,007
(5.503)
4,504
0
4,504
0
4,504
0
4,504
(56,440}
(73,057)
(8.715)
0
(126,980) | (265,193)
(260,689)
| 0
(260,689)
| (D
(260,690)

[

Signature Date IS, }.’}3 ! 12




. &__#‘Gc wma Neq \q“h\% anjeudig

ndg, i Isayotiey pajIWI] UsdL)

05°LOFE ‘Ko A3uny, “anua)) Raa(g ‘wedy Jaddo)) oy, BuIaad 2040y
DHZ FTON [UIYsweysumoN

L9 NIEmAN AL [PUnIg ‘ASNOH JIBUI0D) YL 3UOZUIAID) INOA
ZOS TTN "19ISaYduEy

65'807°[ "PEOY [I3ABM “9SNOH BI[3(] ‘T BUIM ‘TI001d | panwrT J[ Ajduitg

Py 20eld

21'556 QLS CIN ISR 10211S SIRLYIR[E 9| AouBunodaYy AN

ase SHONNOS

00°0€1 1714 “da1ysedue’] ‘uoljog ‘peoy IO AdHOYD Zi1l | Suluear) sppyst]
dZ 9IS Wodyooig “Aingpaig 1omo]

68 19¢°1 ‘1S9 PrOY HOdYd0]§ “dJeISH [RINSNPU[ |[IA Jead | PIT SaImisd Jey 991
UDE €840 "Al[ydioe)

00095 ‘proy uep e ssauisng Aqydisen ‘asnop ukig M AJesHpai)

X0¢ S3VIALRS

00°06€ | TS ‘aa1ysay) “Wody201§ ‘UOLAO AL ueSel] 8 duideayjood §AD

ESTOT'T | GV8 S1VAN “WRYDUL)Y “SALI(] NOIS € * ISNOH XBIRD) XBIRD

ZZ1 86N O[ISE2MaN ‘UCIUIGIUDT ‘MIAIA SWoISN))

67 0rF oS Yivd uojuag ‘1ury Surpuey SWie) AJUSAJOSU] 29 NURAY WH

¥
¥ udA1g 101paID 199p (apomsod yum) JUBWIE|D 1O
AIINDOS JO ON[BA ANIN2as 3l | AqQ pray A1nodas Aue Jo spela( | Jo lunowy Ss2IppyY 1011paIo JO aweN

‘uotssassod s Auedwoa auyy ur Auadoad 1aa0 o jo
UOLUSIAI TUILIR[D SIONPAId put SJUALISAITE 2|BS [BUORIPUOD 10 Buisea| [o1eyd ‘aseydund-al1y J9pun SIONP3Id AJHUSP] PUE SIONPAID [[€ APN[IUL ISTH NO A 3JON

s1oMparyy Aueduio)
q



6! #ﬁoawq arQ > Q ameudig
[*9 77

o -

66'689°LT gDt 0£71 OpIsAISION ‘Bj00g "Peoy Apiig |  I71d MN Ispuelues
PS10'8 | 1T VIOF ‘UOPLOT 193118 UOS[IA (o “100]] YUNo | de) uo [ende)
SP'17698 AVH ApDd UOPUOT 1931 BLIOIIIA UNY [ | Py 3[od1) duipun]
I
65 vSE'Y OF[ DIA “UOpUOT] 1231§ pIOJXO 8PE-YEE npaid mEmsc%pmM
00°0$9'29 | 9§ "wodyd0lg deisy [RLUISIPUL ||IN 1804 *L( mmm uosuiqoy pems
¥ PETNF] 101paId BMc (apomsod yim) UBWIE[D JO
AJINDIS JO MEA Alunoss 218 | Aq pjay A1umdas Aue Jo s|IBl(] | JO unowy SSAUPPY I0YIPAID JO SWBN

"u0yssassod s, Auedwiod ayy vy Anadosd 1aa0 opm jo
UoU1241 Fulwie|o SINPAS pup SJUWAITE ales [eUOTIPUOD Jo Fulsed| [ol1ryd ‘aseydind-aliy Lpun s1031PaId AJHUAPI pue SIOUPAID |[B 9pn|oUl IS NO A AON

sto1patny Auedwo)n
q



LT[ 60

mq e

ameudig

d€?
1 ! i [ AreuipiQ 9 “Hodp0g “a1eIsy JeLISNpU (JIN £B3d “L(] WU uosulqoy Jenis
¥ k3 ¥
dn pajjeo dn pajjesareys | ppay sareys areys jo p1ay (apomisod giim) Japjoyateys
unoure [ejo|. Jad junowy Jo laquuny anea [puiwoN | axeys Jo adA ssalppy Jo awreN
Auedwiods ay} Jo s1opjoyaleys || 3pNyOUT ISNW NO A AJON
sIapjoyaIeys

a



